King County

MOBILITYCOALITION

MEETING SCHEDULE

All meetings will be held exclusively through Zoom until further notice.
King County Mobility Coalition 2022 Meetings
1. Tuesday, February 15", 9:30am*-11:30am
2. Tuesday, May 17, 9:30am*-11:30am
3. Tuesday, August 16™, 9:30am*-11:30am
4. Tuesday, November 15™", 9:30am*-11:30am
*Join the meeting early for networking opportunities!
Access to Healthcare Committee Meetings
1. Wednesday, February 2", 9:30am-11:00am
2. Wednesday, April 61", 9:30am-11:00am
3. Wednesday, June 1%, 9:30am-11:00am
4. Wednesday, August 3, 9:30am-11:00am
5. Wednesday, October 5", 9:30am-11:00am
6. Wednesday, December 7™, 9:30am-11:00am
Access to Work and School Roundtable Meetings
1. Tuesday, March 8", 1pm — 3pm
2. Tuesday, June 14" 1pm — 3pm
3. Tuesday, September 13", 1pm — 3pm
4. Tuesday, December 13™, 1pm — 3pm

King County Mobility Coalition Contact:
Bebhinn Gilbert, Program Supervisor

bailbert@hopelink.org



mailto:bgilbert@hopelink.org

Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) Information
This material can be made available in an alternate format by emailing the Mobility Management Team at mobility@hopelink.org or by

calling (425) 943-6760.

Title VI Notice to Public
Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 prohibits discrimination on the basis of race, color and national origin in programs and activities

receiving Federal financial assistance. Hopelink is committed to ensuring that no person is excluded from participation in, or denied the
benetfits of its transit services on the basis of race, color, or national origin, as protected by Title VI in Federal Transit Administration
(FTA) Circular 4702.1.B If you believe you have been subjected to discrimination under Title VI, you may file a complaint with
Hopelink’s Title VI Coordinator. For additional information regarding Title VI complaint procedures andy/or information regarding our
non-discrimination obligations, please contact Hopelink’s Title VI Coordinator at (425) 869-6000 or TitleVI@hopelink.org.
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